Village of Palmetto Bay

Weekly Crime Report
June 29 - July 05, 2015

INCIDENT TYPE

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

REPORTED INFORMATION

Larceny

06/26/15

06/29/15

1500 —
0700

15053 S. Dixie Hwy

Commercial/Office
Bldg.

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect(s) entered the
construction site storage
container by drilling the lock and
removed property from inside.

Larceny

06/29/15

0125

15201 S Dixie Hwy
(Gas Station)

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect(s) walked past the only
open register and walked out the
store without making any attempts
to pay for the merchandise.
Unknown subject(s) fled in a
sedan 4door red Chrysler PT
cruiser heading eastbound on SW
152 Street.

Suspicious
Vehicle

06/29/15

1700 -
1715

SW 78 Ave. & 139
Ter.

Reporter advised that white male
in a Blue 4 door sedan, Mercedes-
Benz approached the residence
attempting to sell services. Upon
arrival to the area, the vehicle was
found abandon with “True Green”
Pest Control signsinside. An area
check was conducted with
negative results.

Burglary
Vehicle

06/30/15

07/01/15

2200 —
0600

SW 180 Ter. & 88
Ct.

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect(s) entered her possible
unlocked passenger side vehicle
door and removed personal
property from the center console.

Burglary
Residence

06/30/15

07/01/15

1600 —
0630

SW 73 Ct. & 140
Ter.

Reporter advised that an
unknown suspect had entered
her unlocked front door and
some of her personal property
was removed.




Burglary
Vehicle

06/30/15

07/01/15

2000 —
2400

SW 85 Ave & 176
St.

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect(s) entered a possible
unlocked door and removed
personal property and fled.

Burglary
Residence

07/01/15

0900 —
2320

SW 96 Ct. & 182 St.

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect entered wear window
previously broken glass pane.
Subject reached in and unlocked
the window then climbed in and
removed personal property and
exited the rear door which was
found unlocked.

Vandalism

07/01/15

07/02/15

2300 —
0700

7895 SW 152 St.
(Park/playground)

Reporter advised that an unknown
subject(s) damaged the lock on
the east side gate.

Vandalism

07/01/15

07/02/15

2300 —
2355

SW 85Ave. & 181
St.

Reporter advised that an unknown
subject(s) cut the canvass top of
the reporter’s convertible Nissan
350z.

Suspicious
Person

07/03/15

1428

SW 180 St. & 94
Ave,

Reporter advised that a white
male riding a bicycle in the area.
Officers arrived with negative
results.

Suspicious
(Vehicle)

07/03/15

1412

17720 SW 76
Ave.(Highway/Road
way)

Reporter advised that a white,
Ford, Econoline casing the area
back and forth in the cul de sac.
Upon arrival an area check was
conducted with negative results.

Larceny

07/05/15

1134 -
1245

17305 S. Dixie Hwy

Reporter advised that he brought
back the vehicle, his watch had
been removed from the glove
compartment.

Burglary
Vehicle

07/05/15

1330 -
1900

17300 Old Cutler
Rd.

Reporter advised that an unknown
suspect(s) entered the vehicle by
breaking the right rear passenger
side window and removed
personal property.




